
Index

ADDICTION TO DRUGS
Substance Use Disorder Act, § 28:105 et seq.

ADDITION AND ADDITIONAL
Arrests and convictions, sealing form, § 31:27

ADMISSION
Evidence, use of party’s written admission, § 23:20

ALCOHOL
Substance Use Disorder Act, § 28:105 et seq.

APPEAL AND REVIEW
Certificate of counsel under Rule 604(d), § 30:54
Criminal

docketing statement, form, § 30:53
notice of appeal, form, § 30:51

Delinquent minor proceedings-expedited, § 30:10
Docketing statement, form, § 30:53
Double jeopardy, retrial after, § 21:23
Grand jury witness subpoena, § 7:10
Interlocutory appeal, motions to suppress in delinquency cases, § 30:41
Juvenile delinquency proceedings, parents, § 30:10
Mootness, § 30:12
Notice of appeal, form, § 30:51
Pretrial release procedures, § 4:18.50
Release appeal, § 30:7
Retrial after appeal, § 21:23
Revestment doctrine, § 30:8
Sex offenders, § 32:44
Speedy appeal, right to, § 30:13
Warrantless searches, relying on appellate law, § 13:79

APPEARANCES
Remote, circuit court, post-arrest, § 3:72

APPLICATIONS
Waiver of fees, § 31:38

ARRAIGNMENT
Appearance by two-way audio-visual communication system, § 5:34

ARREST
Additional arrests, sealing form, § 31:27
Execution

waiver of, § 3:38
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ARREST—Cont’d
Execution—Cont’d

warrant, § 3:38
Juvenile proceedings, additional arresting agencies, § 35:137
Post-arrest

procedure, § 3:70
remote appearances in circuit court, § 3:72
rights, notification of consular representative, § 3:71

Waiver of execution, § 3:38
Warrants

waiver of execution, § 3:38

ATTORNEY
Juvenile proceedings

appointment, § 35:44

ATTORNEYS
Deficient advice re plea offer, § 2:21
Disqualification of state’s attorney, § 26:9
DNA testing, § 27:18
Informants, § 16:55
Right to counsel, conflict of interest, public defenders, § 2:25
Waiver of right to counsel, minors, § 2:60

AUDIO-VISUAL
Arraignment, appearance by two-way, § 5:34

AUTHENTICATION
Evidence, introducing, § 23:10.50

BAIL SECURITY
Pretrial release, § 4:5

BODY CAMERAS
Discovery, § 9:29

BUSINESS OFFENSE SENTENCING
Generally, § 28:7.50

CANNABIS OFFENSES
Minor, expungement, § 31:9

CAPITAL CASES
Third party guilt, § 28:78

CERTIFICATE OF INNOCENCE
Petition for, § 27:37

CERTIFICATES AND CERTIFICATION
Guilty plea, certificate of counsel, form, § 11:80
Innocence, post-conviction petition for certificate of, § 27:37

CHARACTER WITNESS
Evidence under Rule 404, § 22:117

CRIMINAL PRACTICE AND PROCEDURE, 2D
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CHARACTER WITNESS—Cont’d
Illinois Rules of Evidence, Rule 608, § 22:118
Proving character, methods of proving under Rule 405, § 22:119

CHARGING DOCUMENTS
Double enhancement, § 5:18

CHILD MURDERER AND VIOLENT OFFENDER AGAINST YOUTH
REGISTRATION ACT

Review of status, § 32:4

CHILDREN AND MINORS
Abduction, venue, § 6:11
Admissibility of statements of minors, § 35:10
Aftercare release, § 35:67
Confessions, interrogation, §§ 16:5, 16:28
Expungement, § 35:87
Forensic interviews of children, § 22:51.50
Interrogation, §§ 16:5, 16:28
Juvenile officers and minors, § 16:37
Notice regarding minor sex offenders, § 32:17
Sentence and punishment, individuals under 18 at time of offense, § 28:58
Waiver of right to counsel, § 2:60

CIRCUIT COURTS
Felony sentencing, § 28:6.50
Remote appearances, post-arrest, § 3:72

CIVIL VIOLATIONS
Expungement, § 31:8
Procedure, §§ 31:20, 31:21

CLASS A MISDEMEANOR SENTENCING
Generally, § 28:7

CLASS B MISDEMEANOR SENTENCING
Generally, § 28:7.10

CLASS C MISDEMEANOR SENTENCING
Generally, § 28:7.20

CLASS 4 FELONY SENTENCING
Generally, § 28:6.40

CLASS 1 FELONY SENTENCING
Generally, § 28:6.10

CLASS 3 FELONY SENTENCING
Generally, § 28:6.30

CLASS 2 FELONY SENTENCING
Generally, § 28:6.20

INDEX
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CLASS X FELONY SENTENCING
Generally, § 28:6

COLLATERAL ESTOPPEL
Probation revocation, § 29:30

COMMUNICATION
Arraignment, appearance by two-way, § 5:34

CONFESSIONS
Children and minors, interrogation, §§ 16:5, 16:28
Internal investigation statements, § 16:49
Interrogation

children and minors, §§ 16:5, 16:28
school grounds, § 16:28
school personnel, § 16:27

Minors and interrogation, §§ 16:5, 16:28
School grounds, interrogation of minors, § 16:28

CONSECUTIVE TERMS
Manner served, § 28:70

CONTROLLED SUBSTANCES
Preservation of evidence for laboratory testing, § 23:44.50

CONVICTIONS
Order to seal conviction, forms, § 31:28

COSTS
Criminal and Traffic Assessment Act, § 28:23.50

COURT SUPERVISION
Felony cases, § 28:6.50
Misdemeanor cases, § 28:7.30

CRIMINAL AND TRAFFIC ASSESSMENT ACT
Generally, § 28:23.50

CRIMINAL LAW
Appeal and review

certificate of counsel under Rule 604(d), § 30:54
docketing statement, form, § 30:53
notice of appeal, form, § 30:51
release pending appeal, § 30:7

Civil violations, § 36:11
Complaints

forfeitures, forms, § 33:40
Criminal justice reform SAFE-T Act, § 1:5
Docketing statement, appeals, form, § 30:53
Drugs

notice of filing, proof of service, § 33:39
Filing

Article 36 forfeitures, notice form, § 33:33

CRIMINAL PRACTICE AND PROCEDURE, 2D
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CRIMINAL LAW—Cont’d
Money, undercover investigations, § 23:53
Municipal ordinances, violations

civil, §§ 36:11, 36:12
Notice

appeal notice, form, § 30:51
Article 36 forfeitures, § 33:33
death of defendant, § 28:59
forfeitures, proof of service, § 33:39

Pending matters
release pending appeal, § 30:7

Reform, criminal justice, § 1:5
Sealing of records, §§ 31:22, 31:23
Service of papers

proof of service, Article 36 forfeitures, § 33:33
Sexual assaults, evidence of, § 23:52
Sexually violent person, § 32:55
Statements

appeal and review, docketing statement form, § 30:53
Undercover investigations, currency used in, § 23:53

CUSTODY
Discovery materials, § 9:5

CUSTODY AND CUSTODIANS
Right to communicate, § 3:71

DEATH
Notice of death of defendant, § 28:59

DEFENSES
Escape, use of force and, § 24:71
Force, § 24:71

DEFINITIONS
Victim, § 28:47.10

DISCOVERY
Body cameras, § 9:29
Custody of materials, § 9:5
Misdemeanors, videos, § 9:11

DNA
Prisoners, § 28:26
Victims, § 22:94

DOCKET AND CALENDAR OF COURT
Appeals, form, docketing statement, § 30:53

DOUBLE ENHANCEMENT
Sentence and punishment, §§ 26:70, 28:20, 28:29.30

INDEX
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DOUBLE JEOPARDY
Retrial after appeal, § 21:23

DRUG ASSET FORFEITURE PROCEDURE ACT
Preliminary review of forfeitures, § 33:20.50
Preliminary review under, § 33:20.50

DRUG SCHOOL ACT
Generally, § 28:114

DRUGS
Drug School Act, § 28:114
Venue, racketeering, § 6:11

DRUGS AND NARCOTICS
Cannabis offenses, minor, expungement, § 31:9

EIGHTH AMENDMENT
Minors, § 19:58

ELDER ADULTS
Hearsay, § 22:79

ELECTRONIC MONITORING AND HOME DETENTION LAW
Juvenile courts and delinquent and dependent children, § 35:66

ELECTRONICS
New technology, search without warrant, § 13:12
Request for search warrant, § 14:24

E-MAIL
Evidence, § 23:79
Laboratory reports, § 23:17

EMERGENCY
Assistance, search and seizure, § 13:77
Speedy trial, circumstances, § 10:38

ENHANCED OFFENSES
Sentence and punishment, § 28:29.30

ENHANCED SENTENCE
Proceedings and instructions to jury, § 26:70

ESCAPE
Use of force and, § 24:71

EVIDENCE
Admissibility, § 23:21
Authentication, § 23:10.50
Controlled substances, preservation of evidence, § 23:44.50
Credibility of declarant, attaching and supporting, § 23:79.70
Domestic violence, § 23:79.50
E-mail, § 23:79
Habit or routine practice, § 23:51

CRIMINAL PRACTICE AND PROCEDURE, 2D
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EVIDENCE—Cont’d
Identification, § 23:10.50
Illinois Rules of Evidence, § 23:3
Laboratory reports, § 23:17
Laboratory testing, preservation of evidence for, § 23:44.50
Minors, admissibility of statements by, § 35:10
Miscellaneous records, § 23:79.55
Other crimes, evidence of under Rule 404, § 23:44.05
Photographs, §§ 23:18, 23:19
Previous conviction, judgment of, § 23:79.60
Recordings, §§ 23:18, 23:19
Sexual assaults, § 23:52
Testimony or written admission of party, § 23:20
Text messages, § 23:18
Undercover operations currency, § 23:53
Writings, §§ 23:18, 23:19

EXCLUSION OF EVIDENCE AND EXCLUSIONARY RULE
Standing passengers, § 12:9

EXCLUSIVE JURISDICTION
Juvenile proceedings, § 35:3

EXPUNGEMENT
Civil violations, § 31:8
Definitions, § 31:7
Forms, §§ 31:22-31:36, 35:132-35:133
Honorable discharge, § 31:6.50
Juveniles, forms, §§ 35:132-35:133
Procedure, § 31:3
Prostitution offenses, § 31:9.50
Sealing, § 31:7

EXPUNGEMENT AND SEALING
Immediate sealing, § 31:15
Juvenile records, § 35:87
Vacation, victims of trafficking crimes, § 31:16
Victims of trafficking crimes, § 31:16

EXPUNGEMENT OF RECORDS
Generally, § 31:22 et seq.
Additional arrests or cases, §§ 31:24, 31:30
Cannabis offenses, minor, § 31:9
Civil violations, § 31:8
Factual innocence, judicial determination, §§ 31:34, 31:35
Forms, § 31:22 et seq.
Identity theft, judicial determination, §§ 31:34, 31:35
Juvenile records

how, § 35:128
notice of filing for juvenile expungement, § 35:133

INDEX
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EXPUNGEMENT OF RECORDS—Cont’d
Juvenile records—Cont’d

order to expunge juvenile records, § 35:134
request to expunge juvenile records, § 35:132
trafficking victims, § 35:87

Notice, §§ 31:26, 31:27, 31:32, 31:33
Order to expunge and impound, § 31:25
Petition, § 31:34
Request to expunge and impound, § 31:23
Seal, request to seal criminal records, § 31:22
Sealed records. See index heading SEALS AND SEALED INSTRUMENTS

Waiver of court fees, § 31:38

FEES
Generally, § 31:36
Application for waiver of fees, § 31:38
Criminal and Traffic Assessment Act, § 28:23.50
Forms, §§ 31:36-31:39
Instructions to waive fees, § 31:37
Order for waiver of fees, § 31:39

FELONIES
Program eligibility restriction, felony background, § 28:29.10

FIFTH AMENDMENT
Prisoners, § 16:16

FINES
Criminal and Traffic Assessment Act, § 28:23.50
Sex offenses, § 23:23

FIRST AMENDMENT
Right of assembly, § 19:61
Social media, § 19:61

FIRST DEGREE MURDER SENTENCE
Generally, § 28:5

FIRST TIME WEAPON OFFENSE PROGRAM
Sentence and punishment, § 28:10.60

FORCE AND VIOLENCE
Use of force, § 24:71

FOREIGN STATES
Felony sentencing, § 23:6.50

FORFEITURES
Article 36 forfeitures, proof of service of notice of filing, § 33:33
Complaint, § 33:3
Complaints, forms, § 33:40
Drug Asset Forfeiture Procedure Act, preliminary review under, § 33:20.50
Eighth Amendment, § 33:25

CRIMINAL PRACTICE AND PROCEDURE, 2D
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FORFEITURES—Cont’d
Evidence

presumptions and inferences, drug asset forfeitures, § 33:22
Exemptions, § 33:5.70
Forms

innocent owner hearing, motion and affidavit, § 33:42.10
probable cause, order of court finding, § 33:42.30
returning property, order of court, § 33:42.20

Innocent owner hearing, §§ 33:5.30, 33:24.50
Judicial in re procedures, § 33:5
Judicial review, § 33:28
Misconduct rule

hearsay, § 23:78
witnesses, § 23:78

Non-judicial forfeiture, § 33:21.80
Notice, Drug Asset Forfeitures, proof of service, § 33:39
Notice to owner or interest holder, §§ 33:4, 33:21.50
Notice to State’s Attorney, §§ 33:1.40, 33:21.60
Preliminary review, §§ 33:2, 33:21.40
Presumptions and inferences, drug asset forfeitures, § 33:22
Property, forfeitures of, § 33:50
Proportionality, § 33:10
Receipt for seized property, §§ 33:1.20, 33:21.20
Replevin, §§ 33:4.50, 33:21.70
Return of property, §§ 33:6, 33:29
Safekeeping of seized property, §§ 33:1.30, 33:21.30
Seizure, §§ 33:1.10, 33:21.10
Settlement of claims, § 33:27

FORMS
Certificate of counsel under Rule 604(d), § 30:54
Expungement of juvenile records, § 35:127 et seq.
Expungement of records, § 31:22 et seq.
Fees, §§ 31:37-31:39
Forfeiture, § 33:32.10 et seq.
Innocent owner hearing, motion and affidavit, § 33:32.30
Motion and affidavit alleging substantial hardship regarding seized conveyance,

§ 33:32.20
Notice of appeal

state appellant, pretrial detention, § 30:55
State appellant

notice of appeal pretrial detention, § 30:55

FOURTH AMENDMENT
Drug sniffing dogs, §§ 13:6, 13:9
DUIs and exigent circumstances, § 13:71
Warrantless searches using electronic technology, § 13:12

INDEX
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GUARDIAN AD LITEM
Juvenile proceedings, § 35:44

GUILTY PLEA
Certificate of counsel, form, § 11:80

HABIT
Evidence of, § 23:51

HEARINGS
Ordinances, administrative, § 36:13
Pretrial release, procedures, § 4:11

HEARSAY
Deceased witness, § 22:80
Elder adults, § 22:79
Forensic testing witness, § 23:55
Forfeiture by misconduct rule, § 23:78
Hearsay within hearsay, § 22:55.50
Prior identification, § 23:77

IDENTIFICATION
Evidence, introducing, § 23:10.50
Lineups, independent administrator, § 17:43

IDENTITY THEFT
Expungement of records, judicial determination, §§ 31:34, 31:35
Venue, § 6:11

IMPEACHMENT
Religious beliefs or opinions of witness, § 22:83

IMPRISONMENT
Calculation of term of, § 28:18.10

INDIGENTS
Criminal and Traffic Assessment Act, § 28:23.50

INFORMANTS
Testimony, § 22:84

INNOCENCE OF ACCUSED
Factual innocence, judicial determination, expungement of records, §§ 31:34,

31:35

INNOCENT OWNER
Hearings and order forms, §§ 33:32.50, 33:42.10, 33:42.20

INSTRUCTIONS TO JURY
Enhanced sentence sought, proceedings, § 26:70

INTELLECTUAL DISABILITY
Post-conviction relief, § 27:36

CRIMINAL PRACTICE AND PROCEDURE, 2D
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INVESTIGATIONS AND INVESTIGATORS
Money used in undercover investigations, § 23:53
Undercover, § 23:53

JUDGMENTS, ORDERS, AND DECREES
Criminal records, forms for order to seal, § 31:31
Expungement of records, § 31:35
Factual innocence, § 31:35
Identity theft, § 31:35
Sealing records, forms, § 31:31
Waiver of fees, § 31:38

JUDGMENTS, ORDERS AND DECREES
Order denying request to expunge and impound or seal criminal records, § 31:28
Sealing records or conviction, forms, §§ 31:26, 31:28

JURISDICTION
Juvenile proceedings, exclusive jurisdiction, § 35:3

JURY AND JURY TRIAL
Misconduct by jurors, § 25:67
Removal of juror during deliberations, § 26:92
Simultaneous jury trials as alternative to severance, § 18:32

JUVENILE COURTS AND DELINQUENT AND DEPENDENT CHILDREN
Additional arresting agencies, form, § 35:137
Additional juvenile records, form, § 35:135
Change of address, form, § 35:136
Electronic monitoring and home detention law, § 35:66
Firearm possession, processing juvenile, § 35:32
Municipal ordinance violations, § 35:85
Order to expunge juvenile records, § 35:134
Petitions

expunge juvenile records, 705 ILCS 405/5-915(1) and (2)8212Form, § 35:127
Presumptive transfer of jurisdiction, § 35:118
Pretrial release, preadjudication procedures, § 35:20
Sentence and punishment

aftercare release, § 35:67
Sentence and punishment, aftercare release, § 35:67

JUVENILE DELINQUENTS
Sex offenses and offenders, § 32:18

JUVENILE PROCEEDINGS
Attorney appointment, § 35:44
Electronic home detention, § 35:66
Exclusive jurisdiction, § 35:3
Guardian ad litem, § 35:44
Petitions

expunge juvenile records, 705 ILCS 405/5-915(1) and (2)8212Form, § 35:127
Statements by a minor, admissibility of, § 35:10

INDEX
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KNOCK AND ANNOUNCE RULE
Warrants, § 14:33

LABORATORY REPORTS
Evidence, § 23:17

LABORATORY TESTING
Preservation of evidence, § 23:44.50

LAW ENFORCEMENT
Body cameras, § 9:29
Reports on mental health incidents, § 9:30
Use of force and escape, § 24:71

LINEUPS
Independent administrator, § 17:43

MENTAL HEALTH AND DEVELOPMENTAL DISABILITIES
Reports involving, § 9:30

MENTAL ILLNESS
Mental Health Code, § 28:40
Mental Health Treatment Court, § 28:115

MILITARY MEMBERS
Veterans and Servicemembers Court Treatment Act, § 28:117

MINORS
See CHILDREN AND MINORS

MIRANDA WARNINGS
School personnel, interrogation by, § 16:27

MISCONDUCT
Jurors, § 25:67

MISTAKE
Stop and frisk based on reasonable mistake, § 3:62.50

MONEY AND CASH
Evidence, undercover investigations, § 23:53

MONEY LAUNDERING
Venue, § 6:11

MOOTNESS
Appeals, § 30:12

MOTIONS
Integrated ballistic identification system testing, § 27:18
Preemption, § 19:66
Relief from judgment, § 27:17
Second Amendment claims, § 19:67
Sex trafficking victims, motion to vacate prostitution convictions, § 27:19

CRIMINAL PRACTICE AND PROCEDURE, 2D
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MUNICIPALITIES AND POLITICAL SUBDIVISIONS
Ordinance violations

juveniles, § 35:85
Supreme Court Rules, § 36:12

Ordinance violations, Supreme Court Rules, § 36:12

NARCOTICS
See DRUGS

NOTICE OF APPEAL
Forms

state appellant, pretrial detention, § 30:55

NOTICE OR KNOWLEDGE
Appeal notice, form, § 30:51
Forfeitures, proof of service of notice of filing, § 33:39
Records, form, §§ 31:26, 31:27, 31:32, 31:33

OATHS
Electronic search warrant request, § 14:24

OFFENDER INITIATIVE PROGRAM
Sentence and punishment, § 28:10.70

ORDINANCES
Administrative hearings, § 36:13
Supreme Court Rules, §§ 36:10, 36:12

OTHER CRIMES, WRONGS, AND MISCONDUCT
Evidence, Supreme Court Rules of Evidence, evidence under, § 23:44.05

PARDON AND PAROLE
Sentencing conditions, § 28:14.50

PENDING ACTIONS OR PROCEEDINGS
Release pending appeal, § 30:7

PETITIONS
Expungement of records, § 31:34

PETTY OFFENSE SENTENCING
Generally, § 28:7.40
Pretrial release, § 4:6

PHOTOGRAPHS
Evidence of contents, § 23:18
Summaries of contents, § 23:19

PLEADINGS
Complaint

forfeitures, forms, § 33:40

PLEAS
Certificate of counsel, form, § 11:80

INDEX
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POLICE NEGLIGENCE
Search and seizure, § 13:78

POST-ARREST
See index heading ARREST

POST-CONVICTION MATTERS
Actual innocence, § 27:26
Certificate of innocence, petition for, § 27:37
Frivolous litigation, § 27:26
Illinois Torture Inquiry and Relief Commission Act, § 27:38
Integrated ballistic identification system testing, § 27:18
Recharacterization of petition, § 27:26
Relief, intellectual disability, § 27:36
Retained counsel, § 27:35

PREEMPTION
Motions, § 19:66

PREGNANCY AND BIRTH
Pretrial release, pregnant detainees, § 4:9

PRELIMINARY REVIEW OF FORFEITURES
Criminal Code of 2012, § 33:2.50
Drug Asset Forfeiture Procedure Act, § 33:20.50

PRESUMPTIONS AND BURDEN OF PROOF
Forfeiture of drug assets, § 33:22

PRETRIAL RELEASE
Generally, §§ 4:1-4:29
Attorney’s role, § 4:2
Bail security, previously deposited, § 4:5
Checklist, § 4:23
Conditions, §§ 4:14-4:16
Constitutional provisions, § 4:1
Dangerousness determination, § 4:12
Defendant on parole, § 4:18
Definitions, § 4:3
Denial, § 4:10
Denial, motion, form, § 4:28
Denial, order, form, § 4:29
Failure to comply, §§ 4:19-4:22
Hearings, § 4:11
Modification, motion, § 4:26
Petty offenses, § 4:6
Pregnant detainees, § 4:9
Procedures

generally, §§ 4:7-4:18.50
appeals, § 4:18.50
conditions, §§ 4:14-4:16

CRIMINAL PRACTICE AND PROCEDURE, 2D
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PRETRIAL RELEASE—Cont’d
Procedures—Cont’d

dangerousness determination, § 4:12
defendant on parole, § 4:18
denial, § 4:10
guilty finding, § 4:17
hearings, § 4:11
pregnant detainees, § 4:9
setting conditions, §§ 4:7, 4:8

Quash arrest warrant, motion, form, § 4:27
Revocation, motion, § 4:26
Traffic offenses, § 4:6
Type, pretrial release, § 4:4

PRIOR IDENTIFICATION
Hearsay, § 23:77

PRISONERS
DNA, § 28:26
Specimens, submission, § 28:26

PRIVILEGES
Domestic violence advocate, § 19:61
Investigative, § 22:136
Marital, § 22:128

PROBABLE CAUSE
Forfeitures, forms, §§ 33:32.10, 33:42.30

PROBATION
Conditional discharge, § 28:10
Periodic tests, § 28:14.10
Second chance, § 28:10.50
Sentencing conditions, periodic tests, § 28:14.50
Sex offenses and offenders, § 28:14

PROSTITUTION
Offenses, expungement, § 31:9.50

REASONABLENESS
Mistake of law, § 3:62.50

RECORDINGS
Evidence of contents, § 23:18
Summaries of contents, § 23:19

RECORDS AND RECORDING
Expungement of records. See index heading EXPUNGEMENT OF RECORDS

Innocent arrestee, deleting records, § 31:14
Sealed records. See index heading SEALS AND SEALED INSTRUMENTS

REFORM
Criminal justice, § 1:5

INDEX
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RELIEF FROM JUDGMENT
Motions, § 27:17

RELIGION
Impeachment of witnesses with religious beliefs or opinions, § 22:83

REMOTE APPEARANCES
Circuit court, post-arrest, § 3:72

REMOVAL
Juror during deliberations, § 26:92

REPORTS AND REPORTING
Mental health incidents, § 9:30

REQUESTS
Expunge and impound records, form, § 31:23

RESTITUTION
DUI, § 28:17
Emergency response, § 28:17

RESTORATIVE JUSTICE
Practice, § 28:29.70

RIGHT TO ATTORNEY
See ATTORNEYS

SCHOOLS AND EDUCATION
Confessions

interrogation by school personnel, § 16:27
interrogation of minors, § 16:28

SEALS AND SEALED INSTRUMENTS
Generally, § 31:28 et seq.
Additional arrests or cases, §§ 31:24, 31:30
Definition, § 31:7
Expungement of records. See index heading EXPUNGEMENT OF RECORDS

Immediate sealing, § 31:15
Innocent arrestee, deleting records, § 31:14
Notice, §§ 31:26, 31:27, 31:32, 31:33
Order to seal, § 31:30
Request, § 31:29
Trafficking victims crime, § 31:16

SEARCH AND SEIZURE
Appellate law, § 13:79
Canine, § 3:60
Cannabis smell, § 3:62
Community caretaking exception, § 3:60
Complaint for forfeiture and seizure, § 33:32
Consensual encounters, § 3:60
Electronic technology, warrantless searches, § 13:12

CRIMINAL PRACTICE AND PROCEDURE, 2D
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SEARCH AND SEIZURE—Cont’d
Emergency assistance, § 13:77
Forms

hardship, order of court finding, § 33:32.40
innocent owner, order of court finding, § 33:32.50
innocent owner hearing, motion and affidavit, § 33:32.30
motion and affidavit alleging substantial hardship, § 33:32.20
probable cause, order of court finding, § 33:32.10

Fourth Amendment and new technology, warrantless searches, § 13:12
Incident to arrest, blood sample, § 13:62
Limited lockstep doctrine, § 3:67
Parolees, § 13:76
Police negligence, § 13:78
Probationers, §§ 13:6, 13:56
Reasonable mistake of law, § 3:62.50
Search warrant, simultaneous video and audio transmission, § 14:24
Technology, § 13:12
Unconstitutional statute, § 3:62.60

SECOND AMENDMENT
Motions, § 19:67

SENTENCE AND PUNISHMENT
Children and minors, individuals under 18 at time of offense, § 28:58
Class A misdemeanor sentencing, § 28:7
Class B misdemeanor sentencing, § 28:7.10
Class C misdemeanor sentencing, § 28:7.20
Class 1 felony sentencing, § 28:6.10
Class 2 felony sentencing, § 28:6.20
Class 3 felony sentencing, § 28:6.30
Class 4 felony sentencing, § 28:6.40
Class X felony sentencing, § 28:6
Conditions

probation, § 28:14.50
Conditions of probation, § 28:14.50
Credit for time served

Department of Corrections, § 28:53
Criminal and Traffic Assessment Act, § 28:23.50
Death of defendant, notice of, § 28:59
Definitions, victims’ rights, § 28:47.10
Double enhancement, § 28:20
Drug School Act, § 28:114
Eligibility, felony background, program restrictions, § 28:29.10
Enhanced offenses, § 28:29.30
Enhanced sentence, § 26:70
Felony, eligibility for programs restricted by, § 28:29.10
Fines and assessments, § 35:62.50
First time weapon offense program, § 28:10.60

INDEX
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SENTENCE AND PUNISHMENT—Cont’d
General sentencing provisions, § 28:4
Mandatory minimum, § 28:10.90
Mental Health Treatment Court, § 28:115
Military background of defendant, § 28:2
Minimum mandatory, § 28:10.90
Notice of death of defendant, § 28:59
Offender initiative program, § 28:10.70
Petty offense sentencing, § 28:7.40
Pretrial release

revocation of periodic imprisonment, § 29:9
Probation

conditions, § 28:14.50
first offender felony prostitution, § 28:116

Programs restricted by felony background, § 28:29.10
Restitution

civil contempt petition by victim, § 28:16
Restorative justice practice, § 28:29.70
Rights of victims. Victims, below
State’s Attorney to reduce sentence, § 28:60
Uncharged offenses by reviewing court, § 30:14
Unclassified offense sentencing, § 28:8
Veterans and Servicemembers Court Treatment Act, § 28:117
Victims

responsibilities, § 28:47.50
rights

to advocate or support person, § 28:47.30
to be heard at sentencing, § 28:47.40
definitions, § 28:47.10
during hearing after insanity acquittal, §§ 24:25, 24:29
Illinois Constitution, § 28:47
juvenile cases, § 35:63
prison review board, § 28:47.45
procedures implementing rights, § 28:47.30
statutory rights, § 28:47.20

trafficking crimes
sealing records, § 31:16
vacation and expungement, § 31:16

Void sentences, § 28:29.50
Witnesses, responsibilities at sentencing hearing, § 28:47.50

SERVICEMEMBERS
Veterans and Servicemembers Court Treatment Act, § 28:117

SEVERANCE
Simultaneous jury trials, § 18:32

SEX OFFENSES AND OFFENDERS
Appeals, § 32:44
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SEX OFFENSES AND OFFENDERS—Cont’d
Commission of new felony, § 13:19
Conditional discharge, § 28:14
Court supervision, § 28:15
Fines, § 28:23
Juvenile delinquents, § 32:18
Notice regarding minor sex offenders, § 32:17
Notification and release or discharge of sex offender or sexual predator, § 32:19
Parole or mandatory supervised release, special conditions for, § 32:16
Probation, § 28:14
Sexual predator, defined, § 32:5
Trafficking, motion to vacate prostitution convictions of victims, § 27:19
Victims, sex trafficking, motion to vacate prostitution conviction, § 27:19

SEX TRAFFICKING
Sealing records for trafficking victims, § 31:16
Vacation and expungement records for trafficking victims, § 31:16
Victims, motion to vacate prostitution convictions, § 27:19

SEX TRAFFICKING VICTIMS
Motion to vacate prostitution conviction, § 27:19
Sealing records, § 31:16
Vacation and expungement, § 31:16

SEXUAL ASSAULT
Evidence of, § 23:52

SEXUAL RELATIONS AND OFFENSES
Notification and release or discharge of sex offender or sexual predator, § 32:19

SIMULTANEOUS JURY TRIALS
Severance of defendants, alternative, § 18:32

SPECIMENS
Prisoners, submission, § 28:26

SPEEDY TRIAL
Burden on defendant, § 10:35
Compulsory joinder, § 10:16
Emergency circumstances, § 10:38

STATEMENTS
Appeal and review, docketing statement form, § 30:53

STATE’S ATTORNEY
Special investigator, § 3:30

STATUTE OF LIMITATIONS
Burden of proof, § 10:52

STATUTES UNCONSTITUTIONAL
Court’s duties, § 19:55

INDEX
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STOP AND FRISK
Mistake of law, § 3:62.50

SUPREME COURT RULES
Ordinance violations, §§ 36:10, 36:12

TERM OF IMPRISONMENT
Calculation of, § 28:18.10

TESTIMONY
Evidence, use of party’s testimony, § 23:20
Informants, § 22:84

TESTS AND EXPERIMENTS
Sentencing conditions, § 28:14.50

TESTS AND TESTING
Sentencing conditions, § 28:14.50

TRAFFIC
Pretrial release, offenses, § 4:6

TRIAL
Curative admissibility doctrine, § 26:34
Disqualification of state’s attorney, § 26:9
Exclusion of witnesses, § 26:8

UNAVAILABILITY AS A WITNESS
Definition, § 22:82

UNCLASSIFIED OFFENSE SENTENCING
Generally, § 28:8

UNDERCOVER INVESTIGATIONS
Money evidence, § 23:53

VACATION
Expungement and sealing

victims of trafficking crimes, § 31:16

VENUE
Child abduction, § 6:11
Identity theft, § 6:11
Money laundering, § 6:11
Narcotics racketeering, § 6:11

VERDICT
Challenging, § 26:97

VETERANS
Veterans and Servicemembers Court Treatment Act, § 28:117

VICTIMS
Sentence and punishment. See index heading SENTENCE AND PUNISHMENT
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VIDEO AND AUDIO TRANSMISSION
Body cameras, § 9:29
Search warrant, electronic request, § 14:24

VOID SENTENCES
Sentence and punishment, § 28:29.50

WAIVER
Fees, §§ 31:38, 31:39

WAIVER AND ESTOPPEL
Execution of warrant, § 3:38

WARRANTLESS
Searches, new technology and Fourth Amendment, § 13:12

WARRANTS
Anticipatory, § 14:23
Electronic request procedure, § 14:24
Knock and announce rule, § 14:33
Search and seizure. See SEARCH AND SEIZURE

Testimony by simultaneous video and audio transmission, § 14:24
Waiver of execution, § 3:38

WEAPONS AND FIREARMS
Juvenile courts and delinquent and dependent children, processing juvenile in

possession of firearm, § 35:32

WITNESSES
Absence wrongfully procured, § 22:81
Character witness. See CHARACTER WITNESS

Exclusion at trial, § 26:8
Forensic interviews of children, § 22:51.50
Forfeiture by misconduct rule, § 23:78
Hearsay within hearsay, § 22:55.50
Impeachment, adjudications of minors, § 22:68
Informants, testimony by, § 22:84
Religious beliefs or opinions, impeachment, § 22:83
Responsibilities at sentencing hearing, § 28:47.50
Unavailability as a witness, definition, § 22:82

WORDS AND PHRASES
Expungement, § 31:7
Sealing, § 31:7
Sentence and punishment, victims’ rights, § 28:47.10
Unavailability as a witness, § 22:82

WRITINGS
Evidence of contents, § 23:18
Summaries of contents, § 23:19
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